
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

President Vice President Treasurer
Brad Stover Tom McCurry Jeff Ardelean
President Vice President Concrete Division
Toebe Construction LLC Doan Companies Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.
P.O. Box 930129 3670 Carpenter Rd. P.O. Box 7058
Wixom, MI  48393 Ypsilanti, MI 48197 Troy, MI 48007-7058
Tel.: 248.349.7500 Tel: 734.260.9861 Tel.: 248.244.3300
Fax: 248.349.4870 Fax: 734.971.4415 Fax: 248.244.0800
bradstover@toebe-construction.com tmccurry@doancompanies.com Jardelean@ajaxpaving.com

 
Secretary Past President E.C. Member at Large
Kevin Cotter Jason Horton Dave Diedrick
VP Operations Concrete Division Manager General Manager - Sales
The Fisher Companies Elmer's Concrete LafargeHolcim
P.O. Box 389 P.O. Box 6150 6211 N Ann Arbor Rd
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0389 Traverse City, MI 49696-6150 Dundee, Mi  48131

Tel.: 231.943.3443 Tel.: 734.529.4260
Cell:  989.621.0759 Fax.:231.943.8975
kcotter@thefhsher.co jason@teamelmers.com dave.diedrick@lafargeholcim.com

DIRECTORS Rob Viola Charles Day

Regional Sales Manager Sales & Paving Service Manager

Jeff Krupcale Buzzi Unicem USA St Marys – Michigan Sales District 

President 10401 North Meridian, Ste. 200 Votorantim Cimentos

Superior Materials LLC Indianapolis, IN 46290

P.O. Box 2900 Tel: 317.706.3352 Mobile:  216.633.7494
Farmington Hills, MI 48333-2900 robert.viola@buzziunicemusa.com charles.day@vcimentos.com
Tel: 248.788.8000
Fax: 248.592.9130
jdkrupcale@superiormaterials.net Mike DeFinis Doreen Lanni

VP Management President
Adrienne Heidema Angelo Iafrate Construction Co. Florence Cement Company
President 26300 Sherwood 51515 Corridor
Consumers Concrete Corporation Warren, MI  48901 Shelby Township, MI 48315
3506 Lovers Lane Tel.: 586.756.1070 Tel.: 586.997.2666
Kalamazoo, MI  49001-0813 Fax.: 586.756.0467 Fax: 586.997.3966
Tel: 269.342.0136 MDeFinis@iafrate.com doreenlanni@florencecement.com
Cell: 269.870.5886
asheidema@concumersconcrete.com Bob Nagle   Karl Schweitzer

CPA, Member Secretary
James W Malenich II Rehmann GM&Sons,Inc.
Vice President 39300 W. 12 Mile Rd., Ste 100 6784 Whitmore Lake Rd
Fessler & Bowman, Inc. Farmington Hills, MI 48331 Witmore Lake, MI  48189
4099 Eagle's Nest Court Tel.: 248.579.1110 Tel.: 734.929.1259
Flushing, MI  48433 Fax: 248.536.6201 Fax.: 734.929.1265
Tel.: 810.733.1313 bob.nagle@rehmann.com karl@gmandsons.com
Fax: 810.733.7883
jmalenich@fesslerbowman.com Lori Speare Daniel DeGraaf

Director of Sales & Mrkt. Chief Executive Officer
Vacant Edw. C. Levy Co. Michigan Concrete Association
Paving Contractor 8800 Dix Avenue 2937 Atrium Dr., Ste. 200

Detroit, MI 48209 Okemos, MI 48854
Tel.: 313.843.7200 Tel.: 800.678.9622
Fax: 313.429.2448 Fax: 517.347.7740
Cell: 313.409.1380 Cell: 517.862.5632
lspeare@edwclevy.net ddegraaf@miconcrete.net
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